cost has been recovered as determined by the cost affidavit, whichever is first. 
• The developer of a parcel of land located on Pulaski Highway for retail/service use 

was required to design and construct a water main and appurtenances, etc. 
extending approximately One Hundred and Eighty-Six linear feet (186 lf) bore and 
jack under Maryland Route 40. 

• The recoupment charge to be paid by each user, excluding the units developed in the 
development Lands of Harold Beavers, who desires to be served by the water 
facilities constructed as described in the PWUA shall be as follows:

[...]

approximately 60% of the project cost as outlined in the Addendum has been 
recovered, whichever is first. 

• The developer of the residential community known as Longmeadow II was required 
to design and construct a water main and appurtenances, etc. extending 
approximately Six Hundred and Three linear feet (603 lf) along Henderson Road. 

• The recoupment charge to be paid by each user, excluding the units developed in 
Longmeadow II Development, who desires to be served by the water facilities 
constructed as described in the PWUA shall be as follows: 
− A residential dwelling unit shall pay $452.00 per unit

[...]

• The term of the recoupment was established to be 20 years or until $24,070.00 or 

approximately 100% of the project cost as outlined in the PWUA has been 
recovered, whichever is first. 

• The developer of the residential community known as Lohr’s Orchard designed and 
constructed Five Hundred and Seventy-Seven linear feet (577 lf), more or less, of 
eight inch (8”) gravity sanitary sewer from the near corner of lots 34 and 35 to 
manhole 50 located on the north side of Trimble Road as shown on contract 9824. 

• The recoupment charge to be paid by each user who desires to be served by the

[...]

cost has been recovered as determined by the cost affidavit, whichever is first. 
• The developer of the residential community known as Castle Blaney was required to 

design and construct a sewer main and appurtenances, etc. from existing sewer 
contract 9649 running parallel along Maryland Route 23 for approximately one 
thousand and twenty seven linear feet (1,027 lf) and terminating at manhole 7 of 
contract 9826. 

• The recoupment charge to be paid by each user, excluding the units developed in 
Castle Blaney and excluding properties served by County sewer as of the date of 
the PWUA, who desires to be served by the sewer facilities constructed as

[...]

approximately 43% of the project cost has been recovered, whichever is first. 
• The developer of the residential community known as Hidden Stream, Section 1 

entered into an agreement with the County to receive reimbursement from 
applicable users of the Two Thousand One Hundred and Fifty-Eight linear feet 
(2,158 lf) of twelve inch (12”) sewer main from manhole #5 to the existing 
interceptor as shown on contract 9631. 

• The recoupment charge to be paid by each user, excluding the units developed in the 
Hidden Stream Development, who desires to be served by the sewer facilities